Resolution Council Zoning & Planning Representative			
Section: Administration		Resolution#: 2018 - 015	
Policy: Council Zoning & Planning Representative			
Date Adopted:	Date Revised:	Coverage: Council & Zoning	Page #1_ of1_

WHEREAS, the Jarratt Zoning and Planning Commission By-Laws require a Council member to also be a Zoning & Planning Commission member; and

WHEREAS, M. B. Rideout did not run for re-election and is no longer a member of the Zoning & Planning Commission as a Council representative; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Wilson has been a member of the Zoning & Planning Commission since 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Town Council of Jarratt, Virginia, that Mayor Melanie Wilson remain on the Jarratt Zoning & Planning Commission as the Jarratt Town Council Representative.

Melanie W. Wilson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wanda Schmack, Acting Clerk of the Council